
VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
(KENT GROUP) 

15 Mile Time Trial 

Course Q15/1 

Ham Street – Bridgefield - Brenzett - Ham Street 

(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations) 

Sunday 10 October 2021 

RESULT SHEET 

        VTTA AWARDS - Veteran Riders 

       1st on age standard    Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers 8:42 £40 

 2nd on age standard  Neil Harrigan Gemini VC 8:31 £30 

       3rd on age standard     Antony Bee Wigmore CC 8:19 £20 

       4th on age standard    Paul Burrows Thanet RC 8:11 £15 

 1st team on age standard    Thanet RC         + 14:02   £10 each 
   (Paul Burrows + 8:11 & Chris Bax  + 5:51) 

31:33 £15 

31:33 £15 

£15 

£15 

 1st veteran on scratch             Neil Harrigan  Gemini VC 

1st veteran on scratch              Paul Burrows Thanet RC

 1st veteran lady on scratch    Not awarded – no rider 

      VTTA AWARDS - Non Veteran Riders 

 1st on scratch       Nick Elson        Woolwich CC 

 1st Lady on scratch    Erica Martin Eastbourne Rovers CC 

      VTTA AWARD - Veteran Tandem Riders 

1st Tandem on scratch  Ian Pike & Mark Vowells 33:32  £10 each 

Congratulations to Ian Pike and Mark Vowells for achieving CTT/VTTA Records for Tandem Tricycle 15 miles (TBC) 

VTTA AWARD – Wilf How Trophy        (Greatest + for rider over 65)         Chris Bax – 5:51 



 
 
 
 

RESULTS ON AGE STANDARD 
 

 Name Club G A Vet Std Time Vet +/- Grp. 

1 Ian Pike Lincoln Wheelers CC V 53 42:01 33:32 10:03 Kent 

 Mark Vowells San Fairy Ann CC V 68 42:01 33:32 10:03 Kent 

2 John Bosley              Abellio - SFA Racing Team V 59 43:35 36:15 05:46 N&EM 

 Kate Bosley Abellio - SFA Racing Team V 59 43:35 36:15 05:46 Kent 

1 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC V 55 41:08 32:26 08:42 Kent 

2 Neil Harrigan Gemini BC V 47 40:04 31:33 08:31 Kent 

3 Antony Bee Wigmore CC V 57 41:26 33:07 08:19 Kent 

4 Paul Burrows Thanet RC V 44 39:44 31:33 08:11 Kent 

5 Martin Brown 7Oaks Tri Club V 61 42:08 34:20 07:48 Kent 

6 Alex Pearson Woolwich CC V 46 39:57 32:12 07:45  

7 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 58 41:36 35:07 06:29  

8 Barry Goodsell Rye & District Wheelers CC V 57 41:46 35:17 06:29  

9 James Hawkins Gemini BC V 44 39:44 33:19 06:25  

10 Chris Bax Thanet RC V 69 43:55 38:04 05:51 Kent 

11 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC V 56 41:17 36:25 04:52 Kent 

12 Andy Burrows Thanet RC V 78 46:53 42:20 04:33  

13 Jeremy Parker Metropolitan Police CC V 53 40:50 36:30 04:20  

14 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC V 51 40:34 37:19 03:15 Kent 

15 Duncan Cochrane 7Oaks Tri Club V 64 42:44 39:29 03:15  

16 Andy MacPherson VC Deal V 54 40:59 37:49 03:10  

17 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V 73 45:05 42:43 02:22 S&S 

18 Graham Strugnell Kassei CC TeknoFuel V 73 45:05 42:53 02:12  

19 Mick James Kassei CC TeknoFuel V 64 42:44 40:36 02:08 Kent 

20 Shay Gi    Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 76 46:07 44:02 02:05 Kent 

21 Mike Perry Thanet RC V 76 46:07 44:10 01:57  

22 Martin  Simmons  C C C P V 55 41:08 39:21 01:47 Kent 

23 Stephen  Harmer San Fairy Ann CC V 56 41:17 42:50 -01:33 Kent 

 
 
 
 
 

FOUND ITEM 
 

An orange and black VOID cycling jacket, size S was left outside the HQ. 
 

To arrange return please contact the event secretary – details below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

SCRATCH RESULT 
 
 

Pos Name Club Gen Cat Time 

1 Ian Pike Lincoln Wheelers CC M V 33:32 Rec 
 Mark Vowells San Fairy Ann CC M V 33:32 Rec 

2 John Bosley              Abellio - SFA Racing Team M V 36:15 
 Kate Bosley              Abellio - SFA Racing Team F V 36:15 

1= Neil Harrigan Gemini BC M V 31:33 

1= Paul Burrows Thanet RC M V 31:33 

3 Alex Pearson Woolwich CC M V 32:12 

4 Nick Elson Woolwich CC M S 32:25 

5 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 32:26 

6 Antony Bee Wigmore CC M V 33:07 

7 James Hawkins Gemini BC M V 33:19 

8 Martin Brown 7Oaks Tri Club M V 34:20 

9 Julian Fussell Southborough & Dist. Whs M V 34:37 

10 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC M V 35:07 

11 Barry Goodsell Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 35:17 

12 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers CC M V 36:25 

13 Michael  Belfrage  Abellio - SFA Racing Team M E 36:29 

14 Jeremy Parker Metropolitan Police Cycle Club M V 36:30 

15 David Prom San Fairy Ann CC M V 37:19 

16 Andy MacPherson VC Deal M V 37:49 

17 Chris Bax Thanet RC M V 38:04 

18 Martin  Simmons  C C C P M V 39:21 

19 Duncan Cochrane 7Oaks Tri Club M V 39:29 

20 Mick James Kassei CC TeknoFuel M V 40:36 

21 Erica Martin Eastbourne Rovers CC F S 41:59 

22 Andy Burrows Thanet RC M V 42:20 

23 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC M V 42:43 

24 Stephen  Harmer San Fairy Ann CC M V 42:50 

25 Graham Strugnell Kassei CC TeknoFuel M V 42:53 

26 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles M V 44:02 

27 Mike Perry Thanet RC M V 44:10 

28 Mark Gidney Southborough & Dist. Whs M V DNF 

29 Owen Fletcher Ashford Whs M S DNS 

30 Robert Nicholas Deal Tri M V DNS 

31 Matt Bristow VC Deal M V DNS 

32 Steven Smith Medway Velo Club M V DNS-A 

33 Jim O’Leary GS Avanti M V DNS-A 

34 David Guy OV Cycling Club M V DNS-A 

35 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs M V DNS-A 
 
 

 



 
 
 
 

Please remember folks, without the Time Keepers, Recorder, Pusher Off, Marshals and Event Secretary this 
race would not have taken place. 

 
Many thanks to everyone who helped on the day. 

 
  Start Time Keeper & Recorder Christine Burrows Thanet RC 

Finish Time Keeper  Paul Mepham VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles 

A2070  Tom Morton PMR@Events 

Bridgefield RBT 1  Bob Burden Spin Wheels Team 

Bridgefield RBT2  Tim Wardlow  

Brenzett RBT 1  Rod Harrow Rye & District Wheelers CC  

Brenzett RBT 2  Mick Morris  

Brenzett RBT 3  Dick Claxton  

 
 
 
 
 
 
VTTA EVENT SECRETARY:  
Robert Giles, 91 Park Way, Coxheath, Maidstone, Kent. ME17 4EX 
 Telephone - Mobile 07905 086613. Email – robertggiles@icloud.com (PMR@Events)  

mailto:robertggiles@icloud.com

